
 

Open 

]Open[ 

 

 

PCIHBV TENDER ADVERTISEMENT 
IS NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE 

 
-partner/pcihbv-our-us/be-https://www.petronas.com/join

tender 

GARRAF OIL FIELD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN THI QAR 
 مشروع تطویر حقل الغرَاف بذي قار 

TENDER ANNOUNCEMENT 
 إعلان مناقصة /عطاء

  
PETRONAS Carigali Iraq Holding B.V. (PCIHBV) is engaged in the exploration, development and production operations for the Garraf Oil Field pursuant to a Development 
and Production Service Contract (DPSC) with Thi Qar Oil Company of the Republic of Iraq. PCIHBV, as the Operator of the Garraf Oil Field, hereby invites prospective 
bidders with relevant experience and resources to participate in the following tender : 

 وھي ذي قار نفط شركة مع  المبرم النفطي الغرَاف حقل وإنتاج تطویر خدمة عقد  بموجب وذلك النفطي الغرَاف لحقل والإنتاج والتطویر الاستكشاف بعملیات  تقوم) بتروناس( القابضة  العراق كاریجالي بتروناس شركة
: التالیة  المناقصة في للمشاركة والقدرة الخبرة ذوي من الراغبین المتعھدین تدعوا النفطي، الغرَاف لحقل المُشَغِل ھي  وباعتبارھا بتروناس شركة. العراقیة الحكومة تملكھا  عامة شركة  

 عنوان /  رقم المناقصة  / Tender No. & Titleرقم المناقصة

PCIHBV/2026/CAA/6030 
SERVICES AGREEEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF ENGINEERING CONSULTANT SERVICES 

FOR WELFARE PROJECT FOR PETRONAS CARIGALI IRAQ HOLDING B.V. 

PCIHBV/2026/CAA/6030 
لصالح شركة    المنافع الاجتماعیةاتفاقیة خدمات لتقدیم خدمات الاستشارات الھندسیة لمشروع 

 بتروناس كاریغالي العراق القابضة  
Tender Brief:  المناقصةملخص  : 

Brief Scope of Works:  
The Bidder’s Scope of Work shall include, but not necessarily limited to, the following: 
• To perform engineering services related to engineering specifications, drawings, 

technical requirements for project constructions. 
• To undertake site visit and data gathering for Basic Engineering Design (BED) and to 

perform Details Engineering Design (DED) for project constructions. 
• To undertake all surveys and test during site visit and subsequently prepare all 

necessary reports. 
• Engineering works shall include all related to civil/structure/building, piping, 

instrumentation & control, electrical, firefighting system, fire and gas detection etc. 

 یشمل نطاق عمل مقدم العطاء، على سبیل المثال لا الحصر، ما یلي: 
الفنیة الخاصة  • المتعلقة بالمواصفات الھندسیة والرسومات والمتطلبات  تنفیذ الخدمات الھندسیة 

 بإنشاءات المشروع. 
• ) الأساسي  الھندسي  التصمیم  لأغراض  البیانات  وجمع  میدانیة  بزیارات  وتنفیذ BEDالقیام   (

 ) لأعمال إنشاء المشروع. DEDالتصمیم الھندسي التفصیلي (
المیدانیة • الزیارات  أثناء  والاختبارات  المسح  أعمال  جمیع  التقاریر  تنفیذ  جمیع  إعداد  ثم  ومن 

 اللازمة. 
والأنابیب   • المباني  وأعمال  والإنشائیة  المدنیة  بالأعمال  یتعلق  ما  جمیع  الھندسیة  الأعمال  تشمل 

وأجھزة القیاس والتحكم والأعمال الكھربائیة وأنظمة مكافحة الحریق وأنظمة كشف الحریق والغاز 
 وغیرھا 

 
Tender Requirement Mandatory / Minimum Qualifications  الحد الأدنى من المؤھلات  /متطلبات المناقصة 

• Bidder must have at least minimum three (3) completed engineering projects with 
cumulative value of USD70K within the last five (5) years. 

• Bidder must have valid engineering design license issued by Local/government 
Authority to carry out engineering work. 

• Bidder must have valid engineering design software & license for latest version of 
AutoCad, Microsoft Project/Primavera or equivalent software. 

• Bidder must have Project Engineer, Project Manager, Architect, Civil & 
Structure/Mechanical/Electrical Engineer. 

• Bidder to provide project management consultant to manage the projects execution 
upon PCIHBV request. 

) مشاریع ھندسیة مكتملة، وبقیمة تراكمیة لا تقل عن  3یجب أن یكون لدى مقدم العطاء ما لا یقل عن ثلاثة (  •
 .) سنوات الماضیة5دولار أمریكي، خلال الخمس ( 70,000

یجب أن یكون لدى مقدم العطاء رخصة تصمیم ھندسي ساریة المفعول وصادرة من جھة محلیة/حكومیة مخولة   •
 .لمزاولة الأعمال الھندسیة

 AutoCAD یجب أن یكون لدى مقدم العطاء برامج تصمیم ھندسي مرخصة وساریة وبأحدث الإصدارات مثل •
 .أو ما یعادلھا Primavera أو Microsoft Projectو

التالي: مھندس مشروع، مدیر مشروع، مھندس معماري، ومھندسون   • یجب أن یتوفر لدى مقدم العطاء الكادر 
 .مدنیون وإنشائیون / میكانیكیون / كھربائیون

الي العراق  جعلى مقدم العطاء توفیر مستشار إدارة مشاریع لإدارة تنفیذ المشاریع عند طلب شركة بتروناس كاری •
 ). PCIHBVالقابضة (

INSTRUCTION TO TENDER العطاءات  لتقدیم تعلیمات 
1. The Tender is scheduled as follows: 

i. Tender Announcement Date: 18 & 19 February 2026 
ii. Bidder Interest Deadline: 5 March 2026 
iii. Bid Closing Date: 12 March 2026, 1600, hours (Iraq Time, GMT+3)  

2. Strategy 
i. Tender Strategy: Competitive Bidding tender. 
ii. Submission: Separate Envelopes for Technical Proposal and Commercial Proposal. 
iii. Evaluation: This tender is open competitive bidding with 2 tier evaluation, i.e. 

Firstly Bidders’ technical proposal will be evaluated. Commercial proposal 
evaluation will be only for technically acceptable bidder which is aligned with 
Standard Contracting and Procurement Procedures (SCPP) for Petroleum Licensing 
Rounds Contracts.  
 

3. Interested Bidders shall submit your interest to participate to 
tender_iraq05@petronas.com.my 

4. Tender/ITB document shall be issued via email by PCIHBV after receipt of letter/email 
of interest from interested bidder.  

5. The Bidders shall bear all costs arising from or incidental to the preparation, clarification, 
finalization and delivery of their Bid Proposals. 

6. The successful bidder will bear the advertisement cost of this tender as mentioned in 
ITB inclusive of subsequent advertisement cost arises e.g. bid closing date extension if 
any. 

7. PCIHBV reserves the right to award or not to award this tender at its sole discretion; as 
well as the right to cancel the tender without prior notice. 

8. All communications and accompanying material shall be in English.  

9. If you have further enquiries regarding this Tender Announcement, please email 
tender_iraq05@petronas.com.my 

 إن التوقیتات المنظمة لجدول أعمال العطاء/المناقصة تكون كما یلي:  .1
i.  :2026 شباط   19و   18تاریخ الإعلان عن العطاء/المناقصة 
ii.  :2026  أذار  5الموعد النھائي لفائدة مقدم العطاء 
iii.  :3( بتوقیت العراق , + 1600الساعة   2026 أذار   21تاریخ إغلاق عرض الأسعار  

 ساعات من توقیت جرینیتش العالمي) 
  

 استراتیجیة .2
i. إستراتیجیة المناقصة: مناقصة تنافسیة 
ii. .تقدیم: مغلف منفصل للمقترح التقني والتجاري 
iii.  التقییم:  ھذه المناقصھ ھي مناقصھ تنافسیة مفتوحة بمرحلتین، اي انھ سیتم فتح العروض

الفنیة للمزایدین اولا ومن ثم العروض التجاریة للمزایدین الذین تم تأھیلھم فنیا فقط والذي 
 اجراءات التعاقد والشراء الموحدة لعقود التراخیص البترولیة. یتماشى مع 

 
للمشاركة  .3 اھتمامك  تقدیم  المھتمین  العطاءات  مقدمي  على  یجب 

tender_iraq05@petronas.com.my 

 شركة بتروناس عبر البرید الإلكتروني بواسطة یتم إصدار ووثائق طلب عرض اسعار او دعوه للعرض .4
 .بعد استلام خطاب / برید إلكتروني یھم من مقدم العطاء المھتم

العطاءات وتوضیحھا  .5 بإعداد عروض  المتعلقة  أو  الناشئة عن  التكالیف  العطاءات جمیع  یتحمل مقدمو 
   .ووضعھا في صیغتھا النھائیة وتسلیمھا

یتحمل مقدم العطاء الفائز تكلفة الإعلان عن ھذا العطاء (أي العطاء الأول السابق وھذا العطاء الثاني)   .6
 بما في ذلك تكالیف الإعلان اللاحقة مثل تمدید تاریخ إغلاق العطاءات إن وجد.  ITBكما ھو مذكور في  

بالحق في منح أو عدم منح ھذا العطاء وفقًا لتقدیرھا الخاص؛ بالإضافة إلى الحق في     بتروناستحتفظ    .7
 .یجدإلغاء العطاء دون إشعار مسبق

 والمستندات المرفقة یجب أن تكون مكتوبةً باللغة الإنجلیزیة.   المكاتباتكل  .8

ذوي الرغبة والذین لھم استفسارات بخصوص ھذا الاعلان علیھم إرسالھا للبرید الإلكتروني   المتعھدینكل   .9
tender_iraq05@petronas.com.my 

“PCIHBV maintains a whistleblowing channel for any party to report, in good faith, any improper 
conduct, with confidentiality accorded to the extent reasonably practicable through the PCIHBV 
Whistleblowing channel (email: whistleblow.pcihbv@petronas.com)” 

على قناة للإبلاغ عن المخالفات لأي طرف للإبلاغ بحسن نیة عن أي سلوك غیر لائق، مع الحفاظ على السریة إلى  PCIHBV"تحافظ 
البرید الإلكتروني:  ( PCIHBVالحد المعقول من خلال قناة المبلغین عن المخالفات التابعة ل 

whistleblow.pcihbv@petronas.com "( 

https://www.petronas.com/join-us/be-our-partner/pcihbv-tender
https://www.petronas.com/join-us/be-our-partner/pcihbv-tender
mailto:tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my

